1 2 3	TORRANCE COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS RESOLUTION NO. <u>R 2024- Ola</u>	
4 5	DISPOSTION OF TORRANCE COUNTY PROPERTY	
6 7	WHEREAS, in the course of providing services to the people of Torrance County, it is necessary at times to dispose of property belonging to the County; and	
8 9	WHEREAS, NMSA 1978, Section 13-6-1 et seq. enumerates specific requirements for the disposal of County property; and	
10 11 12	WHEREAS, the Torrance County Board of County Commissioners adopted the Torrance County Property Disposition Policy (Resolution R 2022-17) ("Policy") that provides a process by which Torrance County may dispose of County property in accordance with NMSA 1978, Section 13-6-1 et seq.; and	
13 14 15	WHEREAS, pursuant to the Policy, Torrance County Department Heads or Elected Officials provided a list of property that included three vehicles and three LifePaks for review by the Property Disposition Committee ("Committee"); and	
16 17	WHEREAS , the Committee reviewed and approved the proposed disposition of the three vehicles and three LifePaks in accordance with the Policy.	
18 19	NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the proposed property disposition is hereby approved by the Torrance County Board of County Commissioners; and	
20 21 22	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County, upon final disposition, may remove the above- mentioned property from any current inventory list as directed by NMSA 1978, Section 13-6-1 et seq. and the Policy.	
23 4	DONE THIS 28 TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 2024.	
24		
25	APPROVED AS TO FORM ONLY:	TORRANCE COUNTY COMMISSION
26	call i las N.	1/10
27	Martel Jacon I	millell
28	Michael I. Garcia, County Attorney, CE	Kevin McCall, District 1
29	SOLOUN, LI	A lass
30	Attest:	MAUN
31		Ryan Schwebach, District 2
32 33	NEW MUNITUM	Excused
34	Linda Jaramillo, County Clerk	Samuel D. Schropp, District 3